

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).17875-17876/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SA No.389/1992  
& SA No.390/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAYKISHORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAHAVEER THEATRES COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 20/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned for one week.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master