

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17875- 17876/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04 /2008 in SA No. 389/1992 & SA No. 390/1992 of The H I G H COU R T OF BO M B A Y AT NAG P U R)

JAY K I S H O R E & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M / S. M A H A V E E R T H E A T R E S C O M P A N Y & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02 / 2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of
execution of the decree dated 27/07 / 1984, passed by the
Joint Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Amravati, in Regular Civil
Suit No. 260 of 1975.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master