

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17875-17876/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in SA No.389/1992 and SA No.390/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

JAYKISHORE & ANR. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
M/S.MAHAVEER THEATRES COMPANY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list on 8th August, 2013.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master