

ITEM NO.120

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6740-6741/2013

JAYKISHORE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAHAVEER THEATRES COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Ms. Satya Ram Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to move an appropriate application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.6, failing which the proceedings qua respondent no. 6 would stand abated, if not already abated, with all consequences.

List on 30th July, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 6740-6741 OF 2013

JAYKISHORE & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAHAVEER THEATRES COMPANY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that respondent no.6 has passed away. On the court query it is stated that the date of death is not known.

Two weeks' time is granted to move an appropriate application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent no.6, failing which the proceedings qua respondent no. 6 would stand abated, if not already abated, with all consequences.

List on 30th July, 2019.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 10, 2019