

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.6740-6741/2013

JAYKISHORE &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MAHAVEER THEATRES COMPANY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107629/2019-Application for substitution  
IA No.107631/2019-Application for c/delay in filing substitution  
application  
IA No.109231/2019-Application for setting aside abatement)

Date : 30-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohil Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR  
  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent No.7  
(UOI)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.107629/2019, 107631/2019 & 109231/2019

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 5 has now entered appearance for legal heirs of respondent No.6 and has prayed for two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama. Time prayed for is

granted.

Accordingly, delay in filing application for substitution is condoned and abatement is set aside.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within a week.

List the matters on 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties to obtain instructions whether parties are willing for a mediation.

(POOJA ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER