

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s).6740-6741/2013

JAYKISHORE & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.MAHAVEER THEATRES COMPANY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ajay Majithia, Adv.
Mr.Satyajit A Desai, Adv.
Ms.Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr.Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr.Umesh Kumar Saw, Adv.
Mr.Anil Katiyar, Adv.Ms.Meenakshi Arora, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard further submissions of learned counsel for the parties as part-heard.

At this stage, parties want a day's accommodation to explore the possibility of a settlement.

List the appeals tomorrow on 28th August, 2019.

We make it clear that if there is no settlement we shall take a call on the matters on merits.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Court Master